FORM PTO-1595 /. 75.08 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	02-18-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101271318	ached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Oscar A. Ciornei Joshua M. Cooper John M. Cronk G. William Ramsdell Jeffrey D. Myatt Chang Sun Lee Hyun Duck Lee	Name: RUSSOUND/FMP, Street Address: 5 Fo	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[x] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date:1/12/00, 1/13/00, 1/13/00, 1/13/00, 1/21/00, 1/14/00, respectively		
If this document is being filed together with application is: 01/12/00, 01/21/00 & 01/14 Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	T	lications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app. Involved [1]	rications and patents
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109		
	8. Deposit account num	be charged to deposit account
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original	foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any
Attorney name: Stanley M. Schurgin Registration No. 20,979		125/2000
Signature:		
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and doc	rument: [10]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

SMS/rec/Enc./ 02/17/2000 TTOH11 00000225 29117456

02/17/2000 (10812 01 FC:581

(40.00 BP)

Express Mail Number

PATENTY 2 5182 US

REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0013

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Oscar A. Ciornei, residing at 55 Congress Street, Suite 604, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, and Joshua M. Cooper, residing at 704 White Cedar Boulevard, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, and John M. Cronk, residing at 678 Route 202, Barrington, New Hampshire 03825, and G. William Ramsdell, residing at 18 Province Lane, Barrington, New Hampshire 03825, and Jeffrey D. Myatt, residing at 470 Merrimack Street, Manchester, New Hampshire 03103, and Chang Sun Lee, residing at Room 502, Samsong Bldg. 184-1, Chungjim-Dong, Chongro-KU, Seoul, Korea and Hyun Duck Lee, residing at 97B-7L, #664-6, Gojan-Dong Namdong-KU, Inchon, Korea hereby sell and assign to RUSSOUND/FMP, INC. a New Hampshire corporation, having a principal place of business at 5 Forbes Road 03857, its successors and assigns, the entire Newmarket, NH right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

REMOTE CONTROL KEYPAD

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on 1/12/00, 1/21, 1/14/00 and identified as Attorney Docket No. RUSS-001XX Des, and such patents as may issue thereon and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said RUSSOUND/FMP, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers,

Express Mail Number

PATENT REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0014 testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said RUSSOUND/FMP, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to RUSSOUND/FMP, INC., its successors and assigns.

218143

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our s

Oscar A. Liornei

Date: 1.12.00

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

-5-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

William Ramsdell

Date: 0//3/00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Jeffrey D. Myatt

Date: /.13.60

JAN 21 100 1000 FEBRU

CARTOLOGICA SECURATION OF CHARLES

713 Mill Son Control of the Application Application (Control of the Application (Contr

RUSS-001XX Des

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Chang Sun Lee

Date: 1 1 2/ 2007)

(100 mg)

RUSS-001XX Des

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set out hands and

Date: 1.14. 2000

PATENT

REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 01/25/2000